
   

डी एन ए फ िं गरप्रिंट िंग एविं ननदान कें द्र 

(बायो ेक नोलॉजी ी प्वञानान  र र्योयोकगकम तिंरालालॉजय एक व वायत t ंिंव ाान। भारt ंरकार) 
 CENTRE FOR DNA FINGERPRINTING AND DIAGNOSTICS 
     (An Autonomous Institute of Department of Biotechnology, Ministry of Science and Technology, Govt. of India) 

      इनर ररिंग रोड Inner Ring Road, उप् rलॉज Uppal,  हैदराबाद HYDERABAD - 500039 (tेलॉजिंगाना राज्य (Telangana State) भारt India 

           Ph. No. 040-27216026/20, Fax: 040-27216019 Email: purchase@cdfd.org.in 

 

एकल निविदा पछूताछ Single Tender Enquiry No: CDFD/PUR/2019-20/IND13376 
 

Dear Sir / Madam, 
 

अि ुSub: Supply and Installation of IVC Caging Techniplast Products on Proprietary   

                  Basis for the existing Animal House Facility. 
 

We are interested in purchase of the material as per details given below. Please go 
through the attached Terms and Conditions, and submit the quotation immediately 
addressing to Incharge - S&P, CDFD. 
 

S.No. 
Full description with complete 

specification 
Catalog No 

Qty Make 

1 

Double Sided Rack DGM160, Digital 
ready, Pre-assembled with 160H-Temp 
Polysulfone GM500 cage bodies, filter 
tops and stainless steel lids 

DGM160CPSU 1 Techniplast 

2 Flexible hose 1.1mt long ACSCVF70M11RGM 2 Techniplast 

3 
260 ml Polysulfone Water Bottle with 
silicone ring 

ACBT0262SU 160 Techniplast 

4 Stainless Steel Bottle Cap with Silicone ACCP3421GM 160 Techniplast 

5 Green Plastic Label Holder ACPCP24GM 160 Techniplast 

6 
Universal Smart Flow with touch screen 
for all IVC racks – 220/240V 50/60Hz 
(equipped with UK Plug) 

EMBOXUNSFUK 1 Techniplast 

7 Thimble connection ACBOX21M20 1 Techniplast 

8 

ARIA CS48 Cage Change Station with 
electronic adjustable support stand and 
electronic automatic adjustable airflow 
control, LED Dimmer light 

9CS482TNNN 1 Techniplast 

 SPARE CAGES    

9 
GM500 H-TempTM Polysulfone Cage 
Body with releasing buttons & silicone 
gasket 

GM500SU 80 Techniplast 

10 GM500 Stainless Steel Lid GM500LID 80 Techniplast 

11 
GM500 H-TempTM Polysulfone Sealsafe 
Plus Top with Bottle Depression, 
Microbiological Filter and Filter Retainer 

GM500TOPSEALSU 80 Techniplast 

12 
260 ml Polysulfone Water Bottle with 
silicone ring 

ACBT0262SU 80 Techniplast 

13 
Stainless Steel Bottle Cap with silicone 
seal 

ACCP3421GM 80 Techniplast 



   

14 Green Plastic Label Holder ACPCP24GM 80 Techniplast 

15 
Single Sided Rack DGR35 Preassembled 
with 35 H-Temp Polysulfone cage bodies, 
filter tops and stainless steel lids 

DGR35CPSU 1 Techniplast 

16 Flexible hose ACSCVF33GM 2 Techniplast 

17 
312 ml H-TempTM Polysulfone Water 
Bottle with Silicone Ring 

ACBT0312SU 70 Techniplast 

18 
Stainless Steel Bottle Cap with silicone 
seal 

ACCP3421GM 70 Techniplast 

19 Green Plastic Label Holder ACPCP24GM 35 Techniplast 

20 
Universal Smart Flow with touch screen 
for all IVC racks 

EMBOXUNSFUK 1 Techniplast 

21 Thimble connection ACBOX21M20GM 1 Techniplast 

22 

ARIA CS48 Cage Change Station with 
electronic adjustable support stand and 
electronic automatic adjustable airflow 
control, LED Dimmer light 

9CS482TNNN 1 Techniplast 

 SPARE CAGES    

23 
GR900 H-TempTM Polysulfone Cage 
Body with releasing buttons & silicone 
gasket 

GR900SU 35 Techniplast 

24 GR900 Stainless Steel Lid GR900LID 35 Techniplast 

25 
GR900 H-TempTM Polysulfone Sealsafe 
Plus Top with Bottle Depressions, 
Microbiological Filter and Filter Retainer 

GR900TOPSEALSU 35 Techniplast 

26 
312 ml H-TempTM Polysulfone Water 
Bottle with Silicone Ring 

ACBT0312SU 70 Techniplast 

27 S/S Bottle Cap with silicone seal ACCP3421GM 70 Techniplast 

28 Green Plastic Label Holder ACPCP24GM 35 Techniplast 

                                                                                                                                                                                                          

The above requirement is uploaded on CPP Portal (ePublishing) for open information to 

offer the Genuine quote on the proprietary nature of the Product/Services. 

 

Bidders are requested to quote on Foreign Currency. 

 

Please provide details of discount/ any promotional offers in vogue.  If not, please provide a 

declaration that the quote does not carry any offers.  Please mail to purchase@cdfd.org.in. 
 

Thanking you, 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 

हस् ताक्षर 
प्रभारी-भण् ाारए एिक रय  
Sd/-  
 I/C-Stores & Purchase    
 
 

mailto:purchase@cdfd.org.in


   

नियम और शतें  TERMS & CONDITIONS 
 

1. You are requested to kindly submit your detailed Quote giving CIF Hyderabad Value showing break up of 
Ex-works, FOB and CIF Values with discounts and all applicable taxes, duties etc., and complete address of 
your principals, Ordering information, Letter of Credit terms, Mode of dispatch, etc.     
 

2. कर/शलु्क Taxes/Duties: We are exempted from payment of Excise Duty vide Notification Number 10/97 

dated 01.03.1997 and Customs Duty under notification No.51/96 dated 23.07.1996.  Hence Excise duty and 
Customs Duty, if any, should be shown separately.   
 

3. The price quoted should be upto Hyderabad inclusive of packing and forwarding charges, freight and 
insurance.  In case of local supplies the prices quoted should be on “Free delivery basis” at CDFD Stores. 
No other charges except those mentioned clearly in the quotation will be paid. 

 

4. Prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupees and in freely convertible foreign currency preferably in USD ($), 
Euro (€), Yen (¥), GBP (£) wherever possible 
 

5. Fax / signed & scanned quotes through email are acceptable. 
 

6. भगुताि की शतें TERMS OF PAYMENT: Our rules do not permit any advance payment either direct or 

through a bank.  However, payment of your bill will be made within 30 days after receipt of the materials in 
good condition by way of Foreign Demand Draft (FDD) or Wire Transfer or on Sight Draft basis.  
Alternatively, 100% Order value will be opened by way of Confirmed Irrevocable Letter of Credit.  90% of the 
L/C value will be released against receipt of complete shipping documents and the balance 10% value will 
be released after successful installation acceptable to CDFD within 3 months. 
 

The foreign supplier should accept CDFD standard Letter of Credit terms which will be forwarded for 
confirmation before establishing the LC. 
 

7. All banking charges outside India will be borne by the supplier and inside India charges will be 
borne by the purchaser. 
  

8. वितरए समय Delivery Time:  Within 4 weeks.  However, please indicate the delivery period clearly in the 

Quote.  
 

9. जुमाािा खका Penalty Clause: Any delay in dispatching the material may attract penalty @ 0.5% per week 

subject to a maximum of 10% of the total value of order. 
 

10. उद्धरए की िधैता Validity of the quotation:  Minimum 60 days validity from the date of quote to be 

provided. 
 

11. If the material is perishable in nature, sufficient dry ice/gel should be added, so that sustainability of the 
material remains for at least 10 days.  
 

12. प्राधधकरए Authorization: Please enclose a copy of the valid authorization from the concerned 

manufacturer for the items quoted. 
 

13. सीमा शलु्क निकासी Customs Clearance: In the event of placing an order in Foreign currency, the 

supplier is requested to fax/email the Cargo Arrival Notice (CAN) / AWB copy, packing list, Invoice etc., at 
least 72 hours in advance to enable CDFD to clear the shipment from the airport and also laise with the 
Freight Forwarder to collect the Delivery Order (DO) immediately upon arrival of the Cargo at the Airport. 
 

14. Material may be dispatched by well known National/International freight forwarders on freight paid basis with 
door delivery terms. 
 

15. The Director, CDFD reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the proposals in full or in part without 
assigning any reason. 
 

16. Items sending through Courier are strictly prohibited. 
 

17. Please submit your quote on Cargo mode and not on Courier mode. 
 

सील के साथ बोलीदाता का हस् ताक्षर 
Signature of the Bidder with seal 

 

 िोट Note: Please enclose this sheet duly signed and stamped along with the Quote for accepting the above 

Terms & Conditions. 


